
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

159 

14 

59 

10 

153 

88 

23 

Name 

Robert Merrill 

Thomas Atlas 

Jim Yule 

Henry Morrison 

Gary Emery 

Gary Perser 

Chris Kellner 

Class 

FJ-1 

FJ-1 

FJ-1 

VB 

CM 

VC 

VA 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

Diff 

4.982 

39.131 

50.375 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Total Tm 

16:10.485 

16:15.467 

16:49.616 

17:00.860 

16:33.101 

16:44.053 

18:03.220 

Best Tm 

1:34.691 

1:36.647 

1:39.510 

1:40.255 

1:48.730 

1:49.008 

1:56.978 

N a t / S t a te  

Texas 

Texas 

Texas 

N e w  M e x i c o  

O k l a h o m a  

Texas 

Texas 

Sponsor 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/14/2019 1:10:42 PM 

Chief Steward - Jack Marr 

Race Chair - Art Summerville 

Operating Steward - Doug Mains 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Merl Hansen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CVAR (Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing) 

Margin of Victory 

4.982 

Avg. Speed 

66.771 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.691 

Best Speed 

68.433 

Best Lap by 

159 - Robert Merrill 

 

Thunder on the Cimarron XIII 

Group 4 

G 4 R2 

Race (15:00 or 10 Laps) started at 13:12:57 

Hallett Raceway CCW 1.800 miles 
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